
Near: 

Distance: 

Network: 

Prepared By: 

Prepared For: 

Comments: 

Jackson, MS, USA 
20.0 Miles 
Classic (PPO) 
Laurel Loflin 
Tom Tharp 
20 mile radius of Jackson, MS 

Ameritas~ 
fulfilling life 

August 07, 2018 

The Ameritas Participating Provider Organization(PPO) is a cost-effective network of qualified dentists who provide dental services at a 

discounted fee .Only dentists who adhere to credentialing and quality assurance requirements are able to join and remain in the 

Ameritas PPO. 

While plan members always have the right to receive care from any dentist they choose, out-of-pocket costs will almost always be lower 

when choosing an in-network provider. Selecting a network provider may also have a positive impact on your deductible and 

coinsurance. 

Even with daily updates to the online directory, we can't guarantee that a provider will be contracted at the time dental 

services are performed.When choosing a provider, please call our Customer Connections department at 800-487- 5553 to 

verify the provider's participation. We encourage you to confirm participation with your provider at the time of your 

appointment. 

If you have questions about a claim or your plan benefits, please call the toll-free number on the back of your identification card . 

Discount on Non Covered Procedures 

© 2018 Ameritas Mutual Holding Company. Ameritas, the bison graphic and fulfilling life are registered service marks of Ameritas Life 
or Ameritas Mutual Holding Company. 



' :·. • - .. .• - .- ...... ·--..-~<-, ... ~· --.~-.,.·:·:·· --.. ... ~:_ .......... :f: ..... r-... ·~'-: .. ~, . .:-":'"7·:·:·-.~-·r_-.-·.-- .. 4 ,:,··- ... _\"J>7.::l Table of Contents .· . · · . · - . : ·· . . ·:·. · _ _. · _. ~:' :-' ::·:· · :-_···.: .. ·: .. · · -'--··_·,-:0. · ·· · ~ : ·: :. ·::~ ' · 

MISSISSIPPI 

Hinds .. . ... . .. ... . ............................................•.•.................... . 1 
Endodontist ... ... ... .. • . .. . .... . ......... .. •.. ... ... ... . . ................... . ......... 1 
General Dentist. ........... . .............. . ................. . .. .. ..................... . 1 
Oral Surgeon . . ......... . • ... .... .. .... . ..... . . . ................ .... .......... ... .. .. . . 4 
Orthodontist. .... .......... .. ... . ... . ........... . ......... . ......... .. .. .. •.... . . ..... .4 
Pediatic Dentist ........•••...... . ... .... .. ..•. . ............ .. .. . ... . ....•... . . .. . ..... . 4 

Madison .. . .. . . ................................. . .......•..................•.. . ..•..... 4 
Endodontist .. . .............................•... . ............. . ....................... . 4 
General Dentist. ............. . . ... ... . ....... . . ... ................... .... .......• . .... . 5 
Oral Surgeon .. ..........• . ....... . . .. ......•..... ...... ................. . ......... •... 5 
Orthodontist .. .. ............ . .. ... ... . .. .... .. .. .......... .. .. . ..... . ........ ... .... ... 5 
Periodontist. .. .......... .......... ........................ . ....... . .. . .... ..... ... . .. . 5 

Rankin ........ . . ... ... . ... ........ .. .... ......... .. ........ .. ........ . ........ . .. . .. .. 5 
Endodontist. .. ... . .................. .. ........ ... .......... .. .. .......... ... . ...... ... 5 
General Dentist . .. .. .......... . ...• . .. ....................... . . .... . .. ...•............. 6 
Oral Surgeon . . .. ...... ...... ....• .. ...... .... ....... .......... . ...... .. .............. . 7 
Pediatic Dentist. .... .. ....... ............ ...... ....... ...... ... ... . ............ . . ... . . . 8 

Disclaimer Information ......... . .....•.. . . . ... . ... .. . ... .. . ...... . ... . ... . ........ . ... ... 12 

II 



Mississippi 
Hinds 
Endodontist 
Cardon, Jared 
989 Ellis Ave 
Jackson, MS 39209 
(601) 354-3357 
Spanish, Arabic 

Collins, Joe G 
5903 Ridgewood Rd Ste 220 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 899-3371 

Grubbs, Stephen Lee 
405 Masonic Dr 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 924-3000 

General Dentist 
Barras, Angela M 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(602) 922-9701 

Boswell, Peter J 
1513 Lakeland Dr Ste 201 

Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 366-1242 

Breland, Shellie J 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Breland, Shellie Joyce Varn 

2941 Terry Rd 
Jackson, MS 39212 
(607) 372-0066 

Brown, Mary Tison Quaka $ 
2525 Lakeward Dr Ste 102 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 982-7212 

Buckner, Tennisha N 
Mississippi Smiles Dentistry LLC 

310 W Woodrow Wilson Ave Ste 400 

Jackson, MS 39213 
(769) 230-1940 
Spanish 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Buckner, Tennisha N 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Burch, Sandra 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Burch, Sandra 
350 WWoodrow Wilson Ave 

Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Burch, Sandra 
514 A BEast Woodrow Wilson Blvd 

Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Burch, Sandra 
Central Mississippi Improvement 

Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Campbell, William Michael 

Clinton Dental Care Inc 
736 Clinton Pkwy 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 488-4086 

Chapman, Jasmin 
Central Mississippi Improvement 

Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Chapman, Jasmin 
514 A BEast Woodrow Wilson Blvd 

Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Chapman, Jasmin 
3502 W Northside Dr 

Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Chapman, Jasmin 

350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 

Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Chow, Matthew King 
Matthew K Chow DDS 
401 Clinton Pkwy 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 924-8478 

Crain, Sarah 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Crenshaw, Lauren T 

1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Dockins, Joandrea Teresa 
Dockins Dental 
5001 E Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39216 

(60 1) 982-0048 

Dulaney, Andrew Callendar 

Dulaney Dental PLLC 
310 Byram PI Ste C 
Byram, MS 39272 
(601) 373-1351 

Dulaney, Andrew K 
Dulaney Dental PLLC 
310 Byram PI Ste C 
Byram, MS 39272 
(601) 373-1351 

Farland, Taylor G 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

French, Denise M 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

French, Denise M 
Mississippi Smiles Dentistry LLC 

310 W Woodrow Wilson Ave Ste 400 

Jackson, MS 39213 
(769) 230-1940 
Spanish 



' ~ .· '. :- . ... t~,.·--.:· .. .: ·~~ .· .... :. ~- ·. _"_-; ...... \...,~t: .. !••.:-;->·."~:.·;-·~~ .. ::· ... ,,,;-·- ... ·_·:-:~ ......... -=-.:·. ' 
lassie PRO- -Au ust 07, 2018... . . - -. ·. . . .. ·.: :..·..:.~. ~:; .... · ~ ..... 7 ·"· _. ··. · ·, 

Herrington II, J R Larson, Cameron C Mississippi (cant) 1125 E Fortification St Mississippi Smiles Dentistry LLC 
Hinds (cant) Jackson, MS 39202 310 W Woodrow Wilson Ave Ste 400 

General Dentist (cant) (60 1) 355-7729 Jackson, MS 39213 
(769) 230-1940 Garner, Terry L 

Herrington, Jimmie Spanish 2189 Henry Hill Dr Ste A 
J R Herrington II DMD 

Jackson, MS 39204 
1125 E Fortification St Larson, Cameron C 

(601) 922-0056 
Jackson, MS 39202 1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
(601) 355-7729 Jackson, MS 39211 Garner, Terry Lake 

(601) 922-9701 Dental Solutions Of Clinton 
Hill, Rolandas L Spanish 315 Morrison Dr 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Clinton, MS 39056 
Jackson, MS 39211 Leach, Jason 

(60 1) 925-5163 
(601) 922-9701 1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Spanish Jackson, MS 39211 Goolsby Sr, John M 

(601) 922-9701 Clinton Family Denistry 
Holloway Ill, Dennis Spanish 457 Highway 80 E 
989 Ellis Ave 

Clinton, MS 39056 
Jackson, MS 39209 Lewis, Martha Louise (601) 925-4044 
(601) 354-3357 Dental Solutions Of Clinton 
Spanish, Arabic 315 Morrison Dr Grubbs, M Lewis 

Clinton, MS 39056 Captial Dental Inc 
Holloway Ill, Dennis (601) 925-5163 1771 Lelia Dr 
4463 N State St 

Jackson, MS 39216 
Jackson, MS 39206 Lucovich-Daves, Jessica (601) 362-2660 
(601) 714-2908 1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Spanish, Arabic Jackson, MS 39211 Grubbs, Marion Clayton 

(601) 922-9701 Clinton Dental Care Inc 
Johnston, Daniel Spanish 736 Clinton Pkwy 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 

Clinton, MS 39056 
Jackson, MS 39211 Mcalexander, William (60 1) 488-4086 
(601) 922-9701 1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Spanish Jackson, MS 39211 Harkins, Robert M 

(601) 922-9701 Robert M Harkins DMD 
Jones, William Harrison Spanish 543C Highway 80 W 
Dental Solutions Of Clinton 

Clinton, MS 39056 
315 Morrison Dr Morris Jr, Clarence Little 

(601) 924-8600 
Clinton, MS 39056 C L Morris Junior DDS 
(601) 925-5163 2181 Henry Hill Dr Harris, Matthew J 

Jackson, MS 39204 1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Julius, Quintin T (60 1) 922-8578 Jackson, MS 39211 
6745 S Siwell Rd Ste 210 

(601) 922-9701 
Byram, MS 39272 Newman, Anthony David 

Spanish 
(601) 371-8634 Newman Dental Care LLC 

500 E Woodrow Wilson Ave Hartsog, Jeffrey D 
Kamp, Aaron R Jackson, MS 39216 Jeffrey D Hartsog DMD 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 (601) 366-7113 1437 Old Square Rd Ste 105 
Jackson, MS 39211 

Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 Paige Brown, Melanie (60 1) 362-1685 
Spanish 989 Ellis Ave 

Jackson, MS 39209 Henry, William D 
Knight, Lamar Von (601) 354-3357 550 E Northside Dr 
Lamar V Knight DDS Spanish, Arabic Clinton, MS 39056 
3417 Rainey Rd 

(60 1) 924-1555 
Jackson, MS 39212 
(601) 372-7623 
Spanish 

Disclaimer information on last page 2 



Mississippi (cont) 

Hinds (cont) 

General Dentist (cont) 

Patterson, John 
Central Mississippi Improvement 
Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Patterson, John Arthur 
514 A B East Woodrow Wilson Blvd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Patterson, John Arthur 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Patterson, John Arthur 
350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Potts Toombs, Denessa V 
1555 E County Line Rd 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 206-1112 

Reese Lyons, Winter 
Central Mississippi Improvement 
Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Reese Lyons, Winter M 
514 A BEast Woodrow Wilson Blvd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Reese Lyons, Winter M 
350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Reese Lyons, Winter M 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Riley, Ralph P 
Rusty P Riley DMD 
4500 I 55 N Ste 238 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 366-1117 

Roark, Kineshia Abram 
4463 N State St 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(601) 714-2908 
Spanish, Arabic 

Roark, Kineshia Abram 
989 Ellis Ave 
Jackson, MS 39209 
(601) 354-3357 
Spanish, Arabic 

Snell, Deidra J 
Ridgewood Smiles Dentistry 
5800 Ridgewood Rd Ste 105 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 398-2934 

Stewart, Paula A 
Paula Stewart DMD & Associates Inc 
4500 I 55 N Ste 235 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 987-8722 

Strange, Clarke Stewart 
Paula Stewart DMD & Associates Inc 
4500 I 55 N Ste 235 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 987-8722 

Straughter, Rose 
Central Mississippi Improvement 
Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Straughter, Rose T 
514 A B East Woodrow Wilson Blvd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Straughter, Rose T 
350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Straughter, Rose T 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Tolbert, Kimberly 
128 Fairmont St Ste A 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 924-8833 

Toler, Noel K 
2600 River Ridge Dr Ste 104 
Jackson , MS 39216 
(60 1) 981-3020 

Toombs Potts, Denessa 
Advance Dental Clinic 
1555 E County Line Rd 
Jackson , MS 39211 
(601) 206-1112 

Tracy, Richard Ryan 
104 Clinton Center Dr 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 924-0770 

Tramel, Michael Terrance S 
2525 Lakeward Dr Ste 102 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 982-7212 

Turnage, April Anders 
Turnage Family Dentistry PLLC 
505 Springridge Rd Ste C 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 924-4494 

Twarog Huckabee, Jacqueline G 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Umphlett, William Elliott 
Captial Dental Inc 
1771 Lelia Dr 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-2660 

Usry, Anna Mcvey 
Paula Stewart DMD & Associates Inc 
4500 I 55 N Ste 235 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 987-8722 

Wade, Kimberly 
Central Mississippi Improvement 
Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

3 



Mississippi (cont) 

Hinds (cant) 

General Dentist (cant) 

Wade, Kimberly M 
514 A B East Woodrow Wilson Blvd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Wade, Kimberly M 
350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Wade, Kimberly Natasha Moody 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Wade, Kimberly Natasha Moody 
Smiles On Broadway Dental Care PA 
5442 Watkins Dr 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(60 1) 665-4996 
Spanish 

Walker, Leigh Tanya 
2891 Terry Rd 
Jackson, MS 39212 
(601) 371-1157 

Ware, Terrance Lemond 
Terrance Ware DDS PLLC 
5800 Ridgewood Rd Ste 1 04 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(769) 251-5909 

Watson Stringfellow, April Sabrina 
Watson Family Dentistry 
2181 Henry Hill Dr 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 922-1171 

Wiggins, Shenekia 
350 W Woodrow Wilson Ave 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 709-5130 

Wiggins, Shenekia 
Central Mississippi Improvement 
Associ at 
145 Raymond Rd 
Jackson, MS 39204 
(601) 362-5321 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Wiggins, Shenekia 
514 A BEast Woodrow Wilson Blvd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-5321 

Wiggins, Shenekia Ayana 
3502 W Northside Dr 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 362-5321 

Wirtz, Roger Stephenson 
Dr Roger Wirtz DMD PA 
1765 Lelia Dr 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 982-5349 

Woodson Ill, James Randall 
James R Woodson Ill DMD PLLC 
11 Northtown Dr Ste 1 05 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 988-6200 

Oral Surgeon 
Hughes, Chris Dixon 
403 Clinton Pkwy 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 926-4647 

May, Reuel 
1836 Crane Ridge Dr Ste B 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 362-0279 

Orthodontist 
Mcmillan, Jeffrey B 
4463 N State St 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(601) 714-2908 
Spanish, Arabic 

Mcmillan, Jeffrey B 
989 Ellis Ave 
Jackson, MS 39209 
(601) 354-3357 
Spanish, Arabic 

Reed Jr, K Noel 
1667 Lakeland Dr 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 898-8000 

Rushing, S Everett$ 
2654 Ridgewood Rd 
Jackson, MS 39216 
(601) 926-1772 

Rushing, S Everett 
749 Clinton Pkwy 
Clinton, MS 39056 
(601) 926-1772 

Pediatic Dentist 
Benton, Gail Marie Vollenweider 
989 Ellis Ave 
Jackson, MS 39209 
(601) 354-3357 
Spanish, Arabic 

Davis Taylor, Lamonica 
Smiles On Broadway Dental Care PA 
5442 Watkins Dr 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(601) 665-4996 
Spanish 

Perkins, Teresa M 
4631 Hanging Moss Rd 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(601) 981-9303 

Taylor, John 
4463 N State St 
Jackson, MS 39206 
(601) 714-2908 
Spanish, Arabic 

Wallace, Cayce L 
1189 E County Line Rd Ste 1010 
Jackson, MS 39211 
(601) 922-9701 
Spanish 

Madison 
Endodontist 
Cook, Mary Olivia 
Highland Endodontics 
1 Wood green PI Ste 1 00 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 605-5015 

Gerrets, Thomas Ferris 
Thomas F Gerrets Junior DMD 
599A Steed Rd 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 898-9282 

White, James Derek 
Highland Endodontics 
1 Wood green PI Ste 100 
Madison, MS 39110 
(60 1) 605-5015 

4 



~ .. - .. -.-- - ... - ..... S/"-~·:.:-;:· -~ ..... ~l··· · ·.····7··- ··:~....:-~·:_·.;-::" .. ~-:- ·:. 7'·~: ..... ;~- .~ ::; __ ~--..~~ ·--~~.:-·:.: ...... ,-. ~-·.- .... · ..... , - .-· .. . Classic (PPO) - August.07, 2018 . . . .. .. - . . . ,. -: ~· _.. .. . ·.: .. ,. ::.· ~. . :·, . · 

Mississippi (cant) 

Madison (cant) 

General Dentist 
Brown, Jason 
407 W Parkway PI Ste A 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 605-2525 

Hinds 
General Dentist 
Burch, Sandra 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Madison 
General Dentist 
Carlisle, Sarah C 
Colony Dental PLLC 
119 Colony Crossing Way Ste 780 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 605-1410 

Hinds 
General Dentist 
Chapman, Jasmin 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Madison 
General Dentist 
Douglas, Tracey Lamar 
204 Waterford Sq 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 856-9779 

Grissom, Jason Scott 
1896 Main St Ste B 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 898-9390 

Hauptman, Robert J 
Gluckstadt Family Dentistry 
1716 Highway 51 Ste G 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 790-9245 

Mcinteer, Braden Lee 
1896 Main St Ste B 
Madison, MS 39110 
(60 1) 898-9390 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Metcalf, Carla B 
Doctor Carla Metcalf DDS PLLC 
321 Highway 51 Ste A 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 856-4420 

Pappa, Diana Marie Long 
Colony Dental PLLC 
119 Colony Crossing Way Ste 780 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 605-1410 

Hinds 
General Dentist 
Patterson, John Arthur 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Reese Lyons, Winter M 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Madison 
General Dentist 
Rives II, William 0 
407 W Parkway PI Ste A 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(60 1) 605-2525 

Smith, Richard Lewis 
107 Hemlock Ln 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 497-3218 
Spanish 

Stanley Medenwald, Adriane Leigh 
101 WWashington St Ste C3 #4 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 856-4888 

Hinds 
General Dentist 
Straughter, Rose T 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Turner, Brigetta Kay 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 982-2124 

Wade, Kimberly M 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Wiggins, Shenekia 
500 W County Line Rd 
Tougaloo, MS 39174 
(601) 978-3095 

Madison 
Oral Surgeon 
Brown, Jeffrey Scott $ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
106 Highland Way Ste 207 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 366-7324 

Greer II, Stephen Charles 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Center Of M 
401 Baptist Dr Ste 207 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 605-1001 

Seago, David Ellington $ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
106 Highland Way Ste 207 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 366-7324 

Seago, Donald Lee $ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
106 Highland Way Ste 207 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 366-7324 

Orthodontist 
Reed Jr, K Noel 
451 Pebble Creek Dr 
Madison, MS 39110 

Periodontist 
Jefcoat, Fanasy P 
Madison Periodontics & lmplantology 
101 Webster Cir Ste 100 
Madison, MS 39110 
(601) 605-6511 

Rankin 
Endodontist 
Ratcliff, Charles 
James D Watts DMD 
201 E Layfair Dr Ste 120 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 664-1855 

5 



Mississippi ccont) 

Rankin (cant) 

Endodontist (cant) 

Watts, James D 
James D Watts DMD 
201 E Layfair Dr Ste 120 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 664-1855 

General Dentist 
Achord, Andrew 
Andrew P Achord DMD PA 
4290 Lakeland Dr Ste C 
Flowood , MS 39232 
(601 ) 664-0492 

April, Candice Brittany 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Arrington, Latarsha Kincaid 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Blossom, Mary C 
R Brad Hayes DMD Family Dentistry 
3823 Highway 80 E Ste 400 
Pearl, MS 39208 
(601) 664-9300 

Brown, Jason R 
555 Grants Ferry Rd 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(601) 992-1371 

Bui, Jennifer Ngoc 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Burke, Amanda 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-1105 

Burton, Susan Michele 
Chandler Pleasant DMD LLC 
365 Crossgates Blvd 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-2411 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Coleman, John Henry 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Collins, Joby D 
Aspen Dental 
105 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Cox, Walter Jason 
105 Belle Meade Pt 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 919-8575 

Dickinson, Scott Codwise 
Aspen Dental 
105 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Dotherow, Seth Dean 
1 05 Belle Meade Pt 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 919-8575 

Ezelle, Charles F 
2655 Lakeland Dr 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 932-8212 

French, Rodney Alan 
Castlewoods Dental Clinic Inc 
5403 Castlewoods Ct Ste D 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 992-9993 

Green, Erin Russell 
Grants Ferry Family Dentistry 
1075 Lake Village Cir 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(60 1) 992-1605 

Haik, Karla Denise 
Lakeland Family Dentistry PLLC 
2475 Lakeland Dr Ste G 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 981-4746 

Hayes, Robert Brad 
1
R Brad Hayes DMD Fa\nily Dentistry 
3823 Highway 80 E Ste 400 
Pearl , MS 39208 
(601) 664-9300 

Henry, William D 
Lakeland Family Dentistry PLLC 
2475 Lakeland Dr Ste G 
Flowood , MS 39232 
(601) 981-4746 

Jones, William H 
Castlewoods Dental Clinic Inc 
5403 Castlewoods Ct Ste D 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 992-9993 

Jones, William Harrison 
Oakdale Family Dentistry 
2139 Highway 471 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(769) 241-5807 

Kelly, Shenika S 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Longino, Jamaal Edwin 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Lumbley, Jennifer C 
Brite Expressions Family Dentistry 
1679 Old Fannin Rd Ste A 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 919-9919 

Lumbley, Jennifer Lee Curry $ 
Castlewoods Dental Clinic Inc 
5403 Castlewoods Ct Ste D 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 992-9993 

Mayatte, Claire 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-1105 

Mayatte, E Shaun 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-1105 

Mayatte, Melissa Claire 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-11 05 

6 



Mississippi (cont) 

Rankin (cont) 

General Dentist (cont) 

Mccaughan, Hazel Fernandez Gomez 
1149 Old Fannin Rd Ste 26 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(601) 992-7972 

Moore, Susanne 
1149 Old Fannin Rd Ste 26 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(601) 992-7972 

Myers, Skyler Edward 
Aspen Dental 
105 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Neely Ill, William T 
224 Lake Terrace PI 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(662) 561-1045 

Olaivar, Jason F 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(60 1) 203-1654 

Oyeleye, Mary Oyindamola 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Patel, Devesh Kaushik 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Patel, Devesh Kaushik 
Aspen Dental 
105 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Pleasant, Chandler Holden 
Chandler Pleasant DMD LLC 
365 Crossgates Blvd 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(60 1) 825-2411 

Disclaimer information on last page 

Pradhan, Manisha S 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Pradhan, Manisha Shrestha 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Riley, Paul C 
2655 Lakeland Dr 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 932-8212 

Rummells Jr, Douglas Gene 
Castlewoods Dental Clinic Inc 
5403 Castlewoods Ct Ste D 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 992-9993 

Rummells Jr, Douglas Gene 
Integrity Dental Clinic 
201 E Layfair Dr Ste 100 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 487-2312 

Rushing, Carla Christine Smith 
Oakdale Family Dentistry 
2139 Highway 471 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(769) 241-5807 

Rushing, Carla Christine Smith 
Rushing Family Dentistry PA 
3738 Flowood Dr 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(60 1) 936-3430 

Shamburger, Amye L 
1149 Old Fannin Rd Ste 26 
Brandon, MS 39047 
(601) 992-7972 

Stingley, Ailean 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(60 1) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Umphlett, William Elliott 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-1105 

Warner, Lindsey Hill 
R Brad Hayes DMD Family Dentistry 
3823 Highway 80 E Ste 400 
Pearl, MS 39208 
(601) 664-9300 

Watts, Kellie Mcadams 
Aspen Dental 
1 05 Ridge Way Ste 3 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 203-1654 

Wikle, John Christophe 
22 Eastgate Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-1105 

Willis, Sheldon 
Sheldon Willis DDS 
1044 N Flowood Dr 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 933-0009 

Wilson, Larry 
1551 W Government St 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(60 1) 825-3163 
Spanish 

Oral Surgeon 
Brown, Jeffrey Scott$ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
100 Luckney Station Rd Ste B 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 366-7324 

Seago, David Ellington $ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
1 00 Luckney Station Rd Ste B 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 366-7324 

Seago, Donald Lee $ 
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Assoc PA 
1 00 Luckney Station Rd Ste B 
Flowood, MS 39232 
(601) 366-7324 

Van Meter Ill, Charles Jackson $ 
Van Meter Oral Surgery 
300 Maxey Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 825-0021 

7 



Mississippi (cant) 

Rankin (cant) 

Pediatic Dentist 
Bryant, Kayla Mccarver 
Wren Bryant Pd LLC 
25 Eastgate Dr Ste B 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 824-0093 

Cook, Henry William 
Pediatric Dentistry Of Brandon 
142 Gateway Dr 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 824-1950 

Wren, Josh 
Wren Bryant Pd LLC 
25 Eastgate Dr Ste B 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(601) 824-0093 

Disclaimer information on last page 8 



Dickinson, Scott Codwise .. . .. . .. .. .......... 6 

A page(s) Dockins, Joandrea Teresa . .. . ... . . .... . . . .... 1 

Dotherow, Seth Dean ..... .. . ..... ... . . . .... 6 

Douglas, Tracey Lamar ... . ... . . .. . .. . . . . .... 5 

Dulaney, Andrew Callendar . . .. .. ... . .. . . ..... "1 

Dulaney, Andrew K ....... . . .. ... ...... . ... . 1 

Achord, Andrew ......... . . .... . .... . ... . . .. 6 

April, Candice Brittany .... . ..... . ........ . .. . 6 

Arrington, Latarsha Kincaid . ... . ... . . . . . .. . . .. 6 

B page(s) 

E page(s) 

Barras, Angela M ............ .. .. ........... 1 
Ezelle, Charles F .. . . ... . . .. . ... ... .. . ...... 6 

Benton, Gail Marie Vollenweider . .... . .. ...... .4 

Blossom, Mary C ............ . ...... .. . .... . 6 

Boswell, Peter J . ............ ... ......... · · · 1 F page(s) 

Breland, Shellie J ............ .. . ... . .. .. . . . . 1 Farland, Taylor G ... ......... . .... . .... . .... 1 

Breland, Shellie Joyce Varn .... . .. . . . . ... . .. . 1 French, Denise M .... ... . ... . ..... ... ..... . 1 

Brown, Jason ............... . . ..... . ... ... . 5 French, Rodney Alan .... ..... . . .... . . . . . . ... 6 

Brown, Jason R ............. . ... . . . .... ... . 6 

Brown, Jeffrey Scott .......... . . . . .. .... .. 5, 7 G page(s) 

Brown, Mary Tison Quaka ...... ......... .. ... 1 

Bryant, Kayla Mccarver ....... .... ... . . .. .. .. 8 

Buckner, Tennisha N ......... . . .... . ... . . .. . 1 

Bui, Jennifer Ngoc ... . . . ...... . . .. . .... .... . 6 

Burch, Sandra ...... . . .. . .. . . . ... . .. . .. .. 1, 5 

Garner, Terry L ........ ...... . . ... .. . ... . .. 2 

Garner, Terry Lake ..... .... .. . ..... . ....... 2 

Gerrets, Thomas Ferris .. .. ...... . ..... . ..... 4 

Goolsby Sr, John M ..... ... . . . ... ........... 2 

Green, Erin Russell ..... ............ . . . ..... 6 
Burke, Amanda ............. .. . .... ... . . . · . 6 

Burton, Susan Michele ........ .............. 6 
Greer II, Stephen Charles . . .. ...... .... ...... 5 

Grissom, Jason Scott ... .... ..... .. . . . . ..... 5 

Grubbs, M Lewis ....... .......... .... ...... 2 

c page(s) Grubbs, Marion Clayton .. ...... . ...... . . .. . . 2 

Campbell, William Michael .. . ... ..... . . . . .... 1 Grubbs, Stephen Lee .... ..... ....... ..... . . 1 

Cardon, Jared .......... . . . . . . . . . ........ . . 1 

Carlisle, Sarah C ........ . . ... . .......... . . . 5 H page(s) 

Chapman, Jasmin ....... .. . .............. 1, 5 
Haik, Karla Denise .. .... . .... . . . .. .. .... .. . . 6 

Chow, Matthew King ..... .. . ... . ..... .. ..... 1 
Harkins, Robert M .. .. . ... .. . . . . .. . .. ....... 2 

Coleman, John Henry .... .......... . ........ 6 
Harris, Matthew J .. ..•..... .. .. . .... .. ... .. 2 

Collins, Joby D ......... ........ . ........... 6 

Collins, Joe G .......... .... ... . ... ..... ... 1 

Cook, Henry William ..... ............. . ..... 8 

Hartsog, Jeffrey D .. . .. .. . . . . . . ..... . . ..... . 2 

Hauptman, Robert J .. . ... . .. ... . . .. . .... ... 5 

Hayes, Robert Brad . .. .... .. .. . .. . . ... .. .. . . 6 
Cook, Mary Olivia ....... ....... . .... . ...... 4 

Cox, Walter Jason ...... . . . ........... . . . ... 6 

Crain, Sarah ........... . . . . . ... .. .. ... .. · · 1 

Henry, William D ... ....... . .. . . . . . .. ..... 2, 6 

Herrington II, J R . ... . . . . ....... .. . .. . .. . .. . 2 

Herrington, Jimmie . ........................ 2 
Crenshaw, LaurenT ..... .. . ........... .. ... 1 

Hill Rolandas L .... ....................... . 2 

Holloway Ill, Dennis .. ....... .... . ........ . ... 2 

D page(s) Hughes, Chris Dixon . ... . ............. . . .. .. 4 

. 4 Davis Taylor, Lamomca . ........ . ... . .. ..... . 

9 



-- )- ., '·._ • o; r.~-. _ ... • . •'' . - •' . .',~ '..-...: .-• ... :·!_=', ....... _. 'o • .',· ,,'•,. ~.~ '::• ~' ,:, •·:..-

Alphabetical ~isting of.PrQvir.t~~s ~ : : .- .. , · ,. ·. · , ;: ·: ·. ::_·. ~, : ·: ~:. . ,: ,_, ... _:, -:, :. : , ... · ... · . 

J page(s) 

Jefcoat, Fanasy P .... ....... . .. .. ..... . ... . 5 

Johnston, Daniel ..... . ... . . ....... . ... . .... 2 

Jones, William H ..... .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .... 6 

Jones, William Harrison . . . . .. .... . .. . . . . . . 2, 6 

Julius, Quintin T ...... ... . .. .. . .. . ..... . . ... 2 

K page(s) 

Kamp, Aaron R ... . .. .. .. ... .. ... ..... . ... . 2 

Kelly, Shenika S .. .. ... . ... . . .. . .. . . ... . . . . 6 

Knight, Lamar Von ... .. ... . .. . .. .. .. . . ..... .2 

L page(s) 

Larson, Cameron C ....... .... . . ... ......... 2 

Leach, Jason ............ ........... .. .. . .. 2 

Lewis, Martha Louise ...... .. ... . . . ..... . . . . 2 

Longino, Jamaal Edwin .... ..... . . . . . .... . ... 6 

Lucovich-Daves, Jessica ... .. .. .... . ... ...... 2 

Lumbley, Jennifer C ....... ....... . . . .. ...... 6 

Lumbley, Jennifer Lee Curry .. . ....... . ....... 6 

M page($) 

May, Reuel ..................... . .. .. .. . .. 4 

Mayatte, Claire .................. ....... . .. 6 

Mayatte, E Shaun ................ ......... . 6 

Mayatte, Melissa Claire ............ ....... . . . 6 

Mcalexander, William ............. .. . ..... . . 2 

Mccaughan, Hazel Fernandez Gomez . . ... . . ... 7 

Mcinteer, Braden Lee ............ . .. . . . . . .. . 5 

Mcmillan, Jeffrey B ........... . ... . . . .... . .. 4 

Metcalf, Carla B ........... .. . . ... . . . ... . . . . 5 

Moore, Susanne .......... .. ..... .. • . . . . . . . 7 

Morris Jr, Clarence Little ........... .... . . . . . . 2 

Myers, Skyler Edward ............. . .. . .. . . . . 7 

N page(s) 

Neely Ill, William T ..... ........ .. . .... . . ... . 7 

Newman, Anthony David .... . ....... . . •. .. . .. 2 

0 page(s) 

Olaivar, Jason F ........ ... . . . . . ........... 7 

Oyeleye, Mary Oyindamola .. . . . . . ............ 7 

p page(s) 

Paige Brown, Melanie ..... ... . ... . .... . .... . 2 

Pappa, Diana Marie Long .. ... . ........ . .... . 5 

Patel, Devesh Kaushik .... .... . ........... . . 7 

Patterson, John .......... .......... .. .. . . .. 3 

Patterson, John Arthur .... . . ... . . . . ... . . . . 3, 5 

Perkins, Teresa M ........ .... . . .. . .. .. .. . .. 4 

Pleasant, Chandler Holden . ... ... .. • ... . . .... 7 

Potts Toombs, Denessa V . .. . ..• ... .......... 3 

Pradhan, Manisha S ...... . . . . .............. 7 

Pradhan, Manisha Shrestha . . .•......... . .. .. 7 

R page(s) 

Ratcliff, Charles ............ . . ..... ..... .. .. 5 

Reed Jr, K Noel ............ . .. ..... .. . .. .4, 5 

Reese Lyons, Winter: ...... .. . . . . .. .... . .... 3 

Reese Lyons, Winter M ...... ..... .. . . ..... 3, 5 

Riley, Paul C .............. . . . . . . ..... . .. .. 7 

Riley, Ralph P ........ . .... .. . ....... . . . ... 3 

Rives II, William 0 .......... •.... .. .... . .. .. 5 

Roark, Kineshia Abram ...... ... . • .. ... . .. ... 3 

Rummeils Jr, Douglas Gene .. ... .. ....... .... 7 

Rushing, Carla Christine Smith . . ... ... ........ 7 

Rushing, S Everett ... . ...... . ... .. .. ..... . .. 4 

s page(s) 

Seago, David Ellington .......... .. . ... . ... 5, 7 

Seago, Donald Lee ............ ... . ... .... 5, 7 

Shamburger, Amye L ........... . . .. . .. ..... .7. 

Smith, Richard Lewis ..... .. . ... ... . . . . ...... 5 

Snell, Deidra J ................ . ... . . . ...... 3 

Stanley Medenwald, Adriane Leigh . . .. ... ...... 5 

Stewart, Paula A .............. . . . ... . ...... 3 

Stingley, Ailean ............... ...... . ...... 7 

Strange, Clarke Stewart ......... . . .. . . . ..... 3 

Straughter, Rose .............. .. . .... ...... 3 

10 



Straughter, Rose T .. . ... . . . ........... . .. 3, 5 

T page(s) 

Taylor, John ............... . . . . ......... .. .4 

Tolbert, Kimberly ............ ........ . ...... 3 

Toler, Noel K ............... . . ............. 3 

Toombs Potts, Denessa ....... .......... . ... 3 

Tracy, Richard Ryan ......... ... . . .. . ... . ... 3 

Tramel, Michael Terrance ..... .. .. .. .. . . . . ... 3 

Turnage, April Anders ........ ... . .. . ........ 3 

Turner, Brigetta Kay .......... .............. 5 

Twarog Huckabee, Jacqueline G ... . ... •.. .... 3 

u page(s) 

Umphlett, William Elliott ... ........... . . ... 3, 7 

Usry, Anna Mcvey .... ........ .. . . .•..... ... 3 

v page(s) 

Van Meter Ill, Charles Jackson ..... . ... .. ..... 7 

w page(s) 

Wade, Kimberly .............. .............. 3 

Wade, Kimberly M ............ .. ... ...... .4, 5 

Wade, Kimberly Natasha Moody . ... . . . . .. .... .4 

Walker, Leigh Tanya ........... .... . . .... ... 4 

Wallace, Cayce L ........ . .. . . ... . . .. .. . . . . . 4 

Ware, Terrance Lemond ........ ...... . . ..... 4 

Warner, Lindsey Hill ........... ... .. ... . .... 7 

Watson Stringfellow, April Sabrina ............. 4 

Watts, James D .............. .. ... . . ..... . . 6 

Watts, Kellie Mcadams ......... ............. 7 

White, James Derek ........... .... .... ... . . 4 

Wiggins, Shenekia ............ .. ... .. .. .. 4 , 5 

Wiggins, Shenekia Ayana ....... ............. 4 

Wikle, John Christophe ......... ........... .. 7 

Willis, Sheldon ............... .............. 7 

Wilson, Larry ................. .......... . .. 7 

Wirtz, Roger Stephenson ....... . . ... ........ 4 

Woodson Ill, James Randall .... .. ....... ..... 4 

Wren, Josh .... . ............. . ........ .... 8 

11 



· - ·- ·· • .-. - · · ~~:--~l--·- .. 1 'r-·:-,-~·.: ... • ; ...... ·: ... ;. ... -·.--.---·· . ..-. --·=:i-

DiSCJaimer Information · . . · ... · :~ ·. :: :_·_.<:: ·_: · . · .... : .· · · · - . 

$' Provider may offer a discount on non-covered procedures. Please discuss with your dental office for more information . 

If you have a disability and require use of a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), please dial 7-1-1. 

Although we update provider information daily, this directory is subject to change without notice. Please verify that your provider 

participates in the network. 

Provider data inaccuracies can be reported online by clicking on the provider's name and selecting the report inaccuracies link. 

DISCLAIMER: You are strongly encouraged to verify with the provider whether he or she is participating or nonparticipating. Such 

information may assist in your selection of provider(s) and may affect your deductible, co-insurance, and out of pocket expenses. Even 

with daily updates to the on-line directory, there is no guarantee that a provider listed in the directory will still be a network provider at 

the time dental services are performed. When making an appointment, and again at the time of the appointment, please verify network 

participation with the dentist. 

Should you have questions regarding the provider directory or benefits, please contact Customer Connections at 800-487-5553. 

Unauthorized Use Prohibited: You may not download or reproduce this directory in any form, in whole or in part, for any use other 

than finding dental care providers for current or prospective users of the Ameritas network. Ameritas reserves the right to take legal · 

action against unauthorized use. 

Selection Criteria 
Dentists in the Ameritas network are selected and credentialed based on established criteria reflecting professional standards for 

education, training and licensure. Credentials are verified upon initial application to the network and through the recredentialing 

process. Dentists must have and maintain the appropriate dental license, malpractice coverage, DEA certificate (if required), and 

specialty license, diploma, certificate or permit, as applicable. 

Source of Information 
Information about the dentists appearing on our website is obtained from an application that is completed and signed by the dental care 

professional. This information is updated periodically through credentialing outreach efforts to the dentist, and through communications 

received from the dentist when changes occur. 

Building the Network 
Ameritas uses the following criteria to build its network: 

• We recruit dentists based on the needs and location of current and potential business 

• Internal data is used to target dentists who provide services to our members 
• We also identify and solicit dentists currently being used by new or potential groups, based on utilization reports and disruptinn. 

analyses 

Providers listed as Specialists are either board eligible or board certified. 

In the event a covered person believes the relied upon directory is inaccurate, incomplete, or misleading, a complaint may be submitted 

by calling 800-755-8844, or emailing dir_providerrelations@ameritas.com. 

12 


